BARRY T. SMITHERMAN, CHAIRMAN
DAVID PORTER, COMMISSIONER
CHRISTI CRADDICK, COMMISSIONER

MINUTES
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS

April 22, 2014

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad Commission
of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. Congress Avenue,
in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, April 22, 2014, commencing at 9:32 a.m.
Chairman Barry T. Smitherman, Commissioner David Porter and Commissioner Christi
Craddick were present.

Chairman Smitherman presided.

HEARINGS DIVISION
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

1. Docket No. C13-0019-SC-29-F: Cabot Norit Americas Inc. (Norit), Permit No. 29C, Darco
Mine, application for release of reclamation obligations, Phases II and III, 65.9 acres, and
Phase III, 371.1 acres, release of surety bond, and termination of permit; Harrison County,
Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

OIL AND GAS

2. O&G 01-0286635: Application of Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc. to construct a sour
gas pipeline, The Washburn 01-05, 06, 07H Pipeline, Eagle Ford Shale Area, La Salle County,
Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

3. O&G 08-0282332: Application of Trey Resources, Inc., pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46 for a
permit to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, Savage Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 9,
Shafter Lake (San Andres) Field, Andrews County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.

Chairman Smitherman and Commissioner Craddick voted against the examiner’s
recommendation. Commissioner Porter voted was opposed.

4. O&G 09-0284751: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy, L.L.C. pursuant to the
Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Rosedale North 7H
MIPA Unit, Well No. 7H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

5. O&G 09-0284752: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy, L.L.C. pursuant to the
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Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Rosedale North 8H
MIPA Unit, Well No. 8H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

6. O&G 09-0284753: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy, L.L.C. pursuant to the
Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Rosedale North 9H
MIPA Unit, Well No. 9H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

7. O&G 09-0284754: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy, L.L.C. pursuant to the
Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Rosedale North 10H
MIPA Unit, Well No. 10H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

8. O&G 8A-0278263: Application of the George R. Brown Partnership, L.P., to consider
surface commingling authority pursuant to 16 TAC §§3.26 and 3.27 for the J.W. Morrison
Lease, Well Nos. 3, 4 and 5, Lyn-Kay (6200) Field, Kent County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
The Commission passed on this item.

9. O&G 8A-0279792: Commission-called hearing to provide the George R. Brown
Partnership, L.P., an opportunity to show cause why they are not in breach of surface
commingling authority pursuant to 16 TAC §83.26 and 3.27 for the J.W. Morrison Lease,
Well Nos. 3, 4 and 5, Lyn-Kay (6200) Field, Kent County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.
The Commission passed on this item.

10. O&G 20-0286519: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of BHB Operating, Inc. (Operator No.
068580); Motion for Rehearing.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

11. O&G 20-0286520: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Big Run Production Company
(Operator No. 070370); Motion for Rehearing.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

12. O&G 20-0287020: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bomco USA, Inc. (Operator No.
081566); Motion for Rehearing.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

13. O&G 20-0287026: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of K-T Production (Operator No.
448531); Motion for Rehearing.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA
The Commission unanimously approved the following consent agenda:

14. O&G 7C-0286912: Application of Approach Operating, L.L.C. to amend the field rules for
the Holt Ranch (Consolidated) Field, Crockett County, Texas. Order Nunc Pro Tunc.

15. O&G 03-0287230: Application of Samson Exploration, L.L.C., to adopt field rules for the
Cluster (Hackberry) Field, Newton County, Texas.
16. O&G 10-0287229: Application of Chaparral Energy, L.L.C., to amend field rules for the
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Allen-Parker (Marmaton) Field, Ochiltree County, Texas.

17. O&G 8A-0286566: Application of PPC Operating Company, L.L.C. to amend field rules for
the Jo-Mill (Spraberry) Field, Borden County, Texas.

18. O&G 08-0287086: Application of ConocoPhillips Company to consolidate the Embar
(Ellenburger) Field into the Embar (Permian) Field, and to amend the field rules for the
Embar (Permian) Field, Andrews, Ector and Reagan Counties, Texas.

19. O&G 08-0287076: Application of Greystone Oil & Gas, L.L.P. to consolidate the Triple-N
(Devonian) Field into the Emma (Devonian) Field and to adopt field rules for the Emma
(Devonian) Field, Andrews County, Texas.

20. O&G 10-0286972: Application of Apache Corporation to adopt field rules for the Paint
Ridge (Canyon Granite Wash) Field, Oldham County, Texas.

21. O&G 04-0286668: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. to consider an MER allowable for
all wells in the La Gloria (Atlee-B-Zone) Field, Brooks County, Texas.

22. O&G 09-0285425: Application of EOG Resources, Inc., to amend the permanent gas well
classification procedures for wells in the Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Clay, Cooke,
Denton, Jack, Montague, Palo Pinto and Wise Counties, Texas.

23. O&G 01-0285583: Application of Goodrich Petroleum Company for an exception to 16
TAC §3.32 for various wells on various leases, Pearsall (Buda Lime) and Briscoe Ranch
(Eagleford) Fields, La Salle and Frio Counties, Texas.

24. O&G 01-0287195: Application of Sanchez Oil & Gas Corporation for an exception to 16
TAC §3.32 for the Hausser Lease, Well No. 1H, Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, Frio County,
Texas.

25. O&G 20-0287378: In Re: P-5 Organization Report Blackbird Oil & Gas, L.L.C. (Operator
No. 073057).

26. O&G 20-0287380: In Re: P-5 Organization Report Clark Oil Co. (Operator No. 157689).

27. O&G 20-0287017: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Arrowhead Productions, L.P.
(Operator No. 033523); Motion for Rehearing.

28. O&G 20-0287029: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Olivaris Oil And Gas, L.L.C.
(Operator No. 621487); Motion for Rehearing.

29. O & G 8A-0287155: Occidental Permian LTD. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to
approve or certify an EOR project for a 280-acre portion of the Central Ownby Unit (#66222),
Ownby (Clear Fork, Upper) (67899 400) Field, Yoakum County, Texas.

30. O & G 8A-0286885: Railroad Commission District 8A, Commission-called review of
temporary field rules pursuant to 16 TAC §3.43 for the Cy-Jack (LWCC) (22588 500) Field,
Terry County, Texas.
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31. O & G 08-0288312: Burnett Oil Co., Inc. for Commission recognition of the McKnight
Sand Hills Unit (44089) as an entity for density pursuant to 16 TAC §3.37 and §3.38 in the
Sand Hills (McKnight) (80473 310) Field, Crane County, District 08, Texas.

RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS
The Commission unanimously approved the following Rule 15 Inactive Well Items.
The Commission passed on items # 32 & # 46.

32. O&G 20-0287393: In Re:

(Operator No. 785246).

P-5 Organization Report of Six-S Properties, Inc.

The Commission passed on this item.

33. O&G 20-0288288: In Re:

(Operator No. 093102).

34. O&G 20-0288289: In Re:

(Operator No. 253365).

35. O&G 20-0288290: In Re:

(Operator No. 286710).

36. O&G 20-0288291: In Re:

(Operator No. 432095).

37. O&G 20-0288292: In Re:

(Operator No. 451075).

38. O&G 20-0288293: In Re:

(Operator No. 457132).

39. O&G 20-0288294: In Re:

(Operator No. 479180).

40. O&G 20-0288295: In Re:

(Operator No. 531355).

41. O&G 20-0288296: In Re:

(Operator No. 614122).

42. O&G 20-0288297: In Re:

(Operator No. 631641).

P-5 Organization Report of Bright Hawk Operating Company

P-5 Organization Report of ERG Resources, L.L.C.

P-5 Organization Report of Frisco Mineral Management, L.L.C.

P-5 Organization Report of Jerry Barnett & Son

P-5 Organization Report of Karico GP, L.L.C.

P-5 Organization Report of Kennemer, Darrell

P-5 Organization Report of KWS Oil & Gas, L.L.C.

P-5 Organization Report of Mascot Oil Company

P-5 Organization Report of North Shore Energy, L.L.C.

P-5 Organization Report of PA Prospect, L.L.C.

The operator came into compliance.

43. O&G 20-0288298: In Re:

(Operator No. 653222).

44. O&G 20-0288299: In Re:

(Operator No. 816891).

P-5 Organization Report of Perales, Eugene E.-Evelyn T.

P-5 Organization Report of Steele, Mark E.
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45. O&G 20-0288301: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Suoco Oil Corporation
(Operator No. 830241).

46. O&G 20-0288302: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of G & T Oil (Operator No. 292354).
The Commission passed on this item.

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS
The Commission unanimously approved the following master default orders:

47. O&G 04-0269452: Enforcement action against Ashley Sharp, sole proprietor, Dakota Oil
Company (197406) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Laurel Lease, Well No. 1 (154266),
Tom Shearman (8000) Field, and the DeLa Garza, Lolita Benavides Lease, Well No. 1
(201251), Tiffany (Wilcox Carrizo) Field, Webb County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(i)
and Tex. Nat. Res. Code §85.166.

48. O&G 04-0269470: Enforcement action against Ashley Sharp, sole proprietor, Dakota Oil
Company (197406) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Gonzales Lease, Well No. 2
(166972), Cuba Libre (3rd Hinnant) Field, and the Van Es Lease, Well No. 1 (201251), Cuba
Libre (3rd Hinnant) Field, Webb County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §8§3.58(a)(1), 3.73(i) and
Tex. Nat. Res. Code §85.166.

49. O&G 04-0286085: Enforcement action against Ashley Sharp, sole proprietor, Dakota Oil
Company (197406) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Flores, Daniel Lease, Well No. 1
(083467), Schwarz (8700) Field, and the Flores, Daniel Lease, Well No. 2 (084021), Schwarz
(8700-A) Field, Webb County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §83.3, 3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(b)(2).

50. O&G: 04-0286087: Enforcement action against Ashley Sharp, sole proprietor, Dakota Oil
Company (197406) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Flores, Daniel Lease, Well Nos. 6
(111473), 7 (112905) and 4 (125170), Schwarz (Flores) Field, Webb County, Texas; Violation
of 16 TAC §83.3, 3.13(b)(1)(B), and 3.14(b)(2).

S1. O&G 09-0281724: Enforcement action against Hulse, J. Thomas, sole proprietor, Hulse,
J.T. (412615) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Hulse-Abercrombie -C- Lease, Well No. 5
(379349), Archer County Regular Field, Archer County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC
§83.14(b)(2) and 3.16(b).

52. O&G 09-0284036: Enforcement action against Friendly Energy Services, Inc. (286572)
for violation of Statewide Rules on the Tyra, Sam (26439) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 3, Goree
Field, Knox County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

53. O&G 7C-0268892: Enforcement action against DBO Oil Incorporated (195858) for
violation of Statewide Rules on the Cammy "B" Lease, Well No. 4 (184481), Deannie B.
(Jennings SD) Field, the Cammy Lease, Well No. 2 (170922), Beddo Field, and the Cammy
(13643) Lease, Well No. 2, Deannie B. (Jennings SD.) Field, Runnels County, Texas; Violation
of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

54. O&G 7B-0282133: Enforcement action against DMR Operating, Inc. (221514) for
violation of Statewide Rules on the Mitchell, G.H. (23006) Lease, Well No. 2C, Big Hole (Atoka
"C") Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2) and 3.21(j).
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OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed enforcement orders:

55. O&G 7B-0270812: James V. Rhyne, Sole Proprietor, Rhyne, J.V. (Operator No. 706379)
enforcement action regarding the Mullins "C" (26906) Lease, Well No. 1, Tamco (Gray) Field
and the Mullins "B" (29151) Lease, Well No. 1, Silver Valley (Morris) Field, Coleman County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

56. O&G 7B-0270813: James V. Rhyne, Sole Proprietor, Rhyne, J.V. (Operator No. 706379)
enforcement action regarding the Mullins "A" Lease, Well No. 4 (RRC No. 116033), Tamco
(Gray) Field, Coleman County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).

57. O&G 01-0286842: Land, Cleatus Oil (Operator No. 484495) enforcement action regarding
the Maddox, W.D. -A- (00887) Lease, La Vernia Field, Guadalupe County, Texas. Violation of
16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).

58. O&G 01-0287986: Slawson Exploration Company, Inc. (Operator No. 787180)
enforcement action regarding the Eastwood Lease, Well No. 2 (Permit No. 774110), Cherokee
(Navarro) Field, Milam County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.58(c)(1).

59. O&G 04-0286992: Gulfmax Environmental, L.L.C. (Operator No. 338187) enforcement
action regarding the Ford, Marie Welder (13663) Lease, Well No. 5, Taft, West (4000 Sand)
Field, San Patricio County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.9(10) and 3.9(12).

60. O&G 7B-0279474: P.I.D. Drilling, Inc. (Operator No. 631265) enforcement action
regarding the Green, Ray "2295A" (26982) Lease, Well No. 5, Callahan County Regular Field,
Callahan County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §83.3(1), 3.3(2) and 3.3(3) and 3.14(b)(2).

61. O&G 7B-0283902: Scully Exploration, L.L.C. (Operator No. 760540) enforcement action
regarding the Gas Gathering System Tank Battery owned by Lampasas Midstream, LLC
operated by OGS Pipeline LP and used by Scully Exploration, LLC, Taylor (249653) Lease,
Lampasas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).

62. O&G 7B-0285458: Paradigm Petroleum Corporation (Operator No. 638916) enforcement
action regarding the Howsley "A" (25864) Lease, L&F (Morris Sand) Field, Shackelford
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §83.3(2), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.46(g)(2).

63. O&G 7B-0286688: Paradigm Petroleum Corporation (Operator No. 638916) enforcement
action regarding the Diller (26225) Lease, Well No. 2, Shackelford County Regular Field,
Shackelford County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§83.9(9)(B) and 3.14(b)(2).

64. O&G 7C-0284974: AEON Operating, Inc., (Operator No. 000834) enforcement action
regarding the Clark Lease, Well Nos. 1 (Drilling Permit No. 723795) and 2 (Drilling Permit No.
743512), Toe Nail (Strawn) Field, Tom Green County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1),
3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1) and 3.8(d)(4)(H)(I).
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65. O&G 09-0283552: Special JHR Corp (Operator No. 808785) enforcement action regarding
the Fassett & Tuttle -B- (06285) Lease, Well Nos. 2W and 28, K-M-A Field, Wichita County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §83.5(a), 3.16(b), 3.46(a), 3.46(i)(4), 3.46(j)(3)(B) and Tex. Nat. Res.
Code, §91.143.

66. O&G 09-0283778: Dark Horse Operating Co, L.L.C. (Operator No. 200532) enforcement
action regarding the Browning Lease, Well No. 2 (Permit No. 696798), Newark East (Barnett
Shale) Field, Montague County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §83.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(I) and 3.16(b).

67. O&G 09-0283784: Pioneer Natural Res. USA, Inc. (Operator No. 665748) enforcement
action regarding the Caswell Moninger Unit Lease, Well No. 3H (Drilling Permit No. 704329)
and the Caswell Moninger Unit Lease, Well No. 4H (Drilling Permit No. 704334), Newark,
East (Barnett Shale) Field, Montague County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.5.

68. LP-Gas 2390: Fulfer Propane, Inc. (License No. 12254) violation at Lingleville High
School, 21261 N. FM 134, Lingleville, Erath County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.41(e).

69. Damage Prevention 007786: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 1226 English St. (Channel), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

70. Damage Prevention 007787: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 1130 French St. (Oakridge Ln.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

71. Damage Prevention 007788: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§18.11(b), at 2310 Southcrest Dr. (Arkansas), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

72. Damage Prevention 007849: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 104 S. Fannin Street, Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

73. Damage Prevention 007946: Denton Lawn Sprinkler enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 281 Casie Ct., Denton, Denton County, Texas.

74. Damage Prevention 008788: Aleman Construction enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8§8§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2121 N. Akard St. (McKinney Ave.), Dallas, Dallas
County, Texas.

75. Damage Prevention 008851: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.4(b), at 202 Fannin St. (Kaufman), Balch Springs, Rockwall County, Texas.

76. Damage Prevention 008926: Native Land Design enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 5607 Jim Hogg Ave. (Arroyo Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

77. Damage Prevention 008930: Austin Rock enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 12400 Mellow Meadow Dr. (Lake Creek Pkwy.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

78. Damage Prevention 008937: Global Development enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 3050 Catclaw, Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.
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79. Damage Prevention 008938: Drymala Foundation Drilling enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12803 Sugar Ridge (Fountain Gate Dr.), Stafford, Fort Bend
County, Texas.

80. Damage Prevention 008943: Dirtco Construction enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 1603 Preston Ave. (Jefferson Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

81. Damage Prevention 010691: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 1507 Ramsey Ave. (Appian), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

82. Damage Prevention 012493: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
88§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1006 Lausanne Ave., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

83. Damage Prevention 012537: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 3024 Southwestern Blvd. (Durham St.), University Park, Dallas County, Texas.

84. Damage Prevention 012812: C & B Electrical Contractors enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 206 Kielder Dr., Lewisville, Denton County,
Texas.

85. Damage Prevention 012882: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 606 W. Clarendon (Nolte Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

86. Damage Prevention 013194: C & B Electrical Contractors enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2028 Sterling Trace (Denton Hwy.), Keller, Tarrant
County, Texas.

87. Damage Prevention 019127: Texas Electrical Contractor enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 8§8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1225 Welch St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

88. Damage Prevention 019436: C & B Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 974 Shaddock Park, Allen, Collin County, Texas.

89. Damage Prevention 020231: Gibson Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1603 Mountain Crest (Sunset Peak), San Antonio, Bexar County,
Texas.

90. Damage Prevention 020413: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5918 Highland Hills Dr. (Timberline Trl.), Austin, Travis County,
Texas.

91. Damage Prevention 020449: AR Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 1875 W. Thompson (Imperial), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

92. Damage Prevention 021002: American Bore and Trench enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8000 Baltzell, Spring, Harris County, Texas.

93. Damage Prevention 021222: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 6553 Needham Ln. (Needham Ct.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.
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94. Damage Prevention 021361: Fain Group enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2600 Stadium (W. Cantey), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

95. Damage Prevention 021422: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 407 Bailey Dr. (Rock Creek Dr.), DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.

96. Damage Prevention 021448: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1802 E. Levee St. (Oak Lawn), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

97. Damage Prevention 022302: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 208 Valleyglen Dr. (Hampton Rd.), DeSoto, Dallas
County, Texas.

98. Damage Prevention 022447: Houston Sign & Service Inc. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 8§8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 16300 Stuebner Airline, Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

99. Damage Prevention 023024: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4803 Gaston Ave., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

100. Damage Prevention 024167: Gibson Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 23559 Seven Winds (Mountain Cove), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.
101. Damage Prevention 024475: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 240 Valleyglen Dr., DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.

102. Damage Prevention 024536: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 4701 Sycamore St. (Grigsby Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

103. Damage Prevention 024630: Universal Forest Products enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 8§8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1800 Mesquite Ct. (Thistle Ct.), Southlake, Tarrant
County, Texas.

104. Damage Prevention 025019: Crockett Construction Inc. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 8§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at Highway 19 S., Trinity, Trinity County, Texas.

105. Damage Prevention 025545: All Star Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6160 Tangledahl Ln., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

106. Damage Prevention 025831: AR Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1020 Bensdale Rd., Pleasanton, Atascosa County, Texas.

107. Damage Prevention 026108: DRD Services, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11445 Todd St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

108. Damage Prevention 026190: TTG Utilities, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.10(b), at 2501 South Pearl Street (Loop 121), Belton, Bell County, Texas.

109. Damage Prevention 026207: City of Laredo enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.4(a), at 3308 Galveston (Ejido), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
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110. Damage Prevention 026327: City of Laredo Utilities Department enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 3320 Galveston (Smith), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

111. Damage Prevention 026358: City of Odessa enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 813 Drury Ln. (Crane), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.

112. Damage Prevention 026459: Portland Utilities Construction Company enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 819 Highland St., Houston, Harris
County, Texas.

113. Damage Prevention 026585: Ricardo Hand Diggers enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 20619 Baron Bend Ln., Katy, Harris County, Texas.

114. Damage Prevention 026592: City of Laredo Utilities Department enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 2119 Price Ct., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

115. Damage Prevention 026621: City of Bryan enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 3509 Broad Oak Cir. (Meadowbrook), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

116. Damage Prevention 026759: COA Water Department enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1207 Palo Duro (Grover), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

117. Damage Prevention 026766: Porter Special Utility District enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 20085 1/2 N. Hillcrest Dr., Porter,
Montgomery County, Texas.

118. Damage Prevention 026835: City of Laredo enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§18.11(b), at 619 Market St. (Cedar Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

119. Damage Prevention 027011: City of Laredo enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 2820 Market St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

120. Damage Prevention 027089: City of Laredo Utilities enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2812 Market St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

121. Damage Prevention 027090: City of Laredo Utilities Department enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1500 San Ignacio Ave., Laredo, Webb County,
Texas.

122. Damage Prevention 027114: Air Liquid Large Industry U.S., L.P. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Miller Cut Off Road (Strang Road), La Porte, Harris County,

Texas.

123. Damage Prevention 027164: City of Laredo enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2812 Market St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

124. Damage Prevention 027207: City of Laredo Utilities enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §818.10(b) and 18.11(a), at 3302 Galveston St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.
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125. Damage Prevention 027289: Gra-Tex Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.10(b), at 7433 Vanessa Dr., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

126. Damage Prevention 027423: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2109 La Casa (Ann Arbor Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

127. Damage Prevention 027436: J & L Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at Berrybrook (Castle Creek), Frisco, Denton County, Texas.

128. Damage Prevention 027505: ARS enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b)
and 18.11(b), at 223 Latham St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

129. Damage Prevention 027561: City of Laredo Utilities Department enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 904 Reynolds (Tilden), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

130. Damage Prevention 027596: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Valle Rojas (Valle Palos Verde Dr.), Socorro, El Paso County,
Texas.

131. Damage Prevention 027669: All Star Plumbing, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §818.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8811 Corbridge Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend
County, Texas.

132. Damage Prevention 027684: Keystone Site Works enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §8§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2625 Greenwood Dr. (Stanley), Corpus Christi,
Nueces County, Texas.

133. Damage Prevention 027702: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 SW 8th St. (SW 3rd Ave.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto
County, Texas.

134. Damage Prevention 027833: JTK Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12102 5th Street (G Street), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

135. Damage Prevention 027841: C.E. Barker, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Carriage Hills Blvd. (Chantilly Lane), Conroe, Montgomery
County, Texas.

136. Damage Prevention 027869: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at University (Wiggens), El1 Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

137. Damage Prevention 027917: Bandera Utility Contractors enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3509 Ross Ave. (McCoy St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

138. Damage Prevention 027918: Winn Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 16

TAC 8§88§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3201 Celebration (Hollybrook and Hwy. 259), Longview, Gregg
County, Texas.
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139. Damage Prevention 027971: San Saba Construction Services Inc. enforcement action
for violation of 16 TAC §818.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 2507 Knight (Maple), Dallas, Dallas County,
Texas.

140. Damage Prevention 027979: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 420 S. Cypress, Pecos, Reeves County, Texas.

141. Damage Prevention 028053: Juan Hernandez Excavators enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7022 Baristone Lane, Richmond, Fort
Bend County, Texas.

142. Damage Prevention 028208: San Saba Construction Services Inc. enforcement action
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 4123 Fairmount St. (2600 Blk. Knight St.),
Unknown, Dawson County, Texas.

143. Damage Prevention 028219: Son-Shine Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 26532 US 59 Rd., El Campo, Wharton County, Texas.

144. Damage Prevention 028266: Yantis Company enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 30501 Johnson Way (Lariat), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

145. Damage Prevention 028360: Reytec Construction Resources, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11018 Francoise Blvd. (Wilcrest), Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

146. Damage Prevention 028429: Garcia Fence Co. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §8§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 735 W. Jefferson (Bouganvilla), Brownsville,
Cameron County, Texas.

147. Damage Prevention 028504: New Tex Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.3(a), at 12504 Canyon Court (Canyon Park), Willis, Montgomery County, Texas.

148. Damage Prevention 028547: RVP Construction Inc. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 603 W. Wellington St., Carthage, Panola County,
Texas.

149. Damage Prevention 028549: South Texas Plumbing enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3290 Gulf Frwy. S. League City, Galveston

County, Texas.

150. Damage Prevention 028580: Barrilleaux Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.4(g), at 2688 Ranch Road (Hwy. 83), Asherton, Dimmit County, Texas.

151. Damage Prevention 028677: Eastex Crude enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Tood Road Business 80, Midland, Midland County, Texas.

152. Damage Prevention 028781: Camino Construction, L.P. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4908 Manett St. (North Fitzhugh), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
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153. Damage Prevention 028785: All American Excavation enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25002 Prairie Mountain Rd. (Saddle Trail), San
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

154. Damage Prevention 028795: Cesar Villarreal Plumbing enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §8§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 315 Hazel St. (N. Standard Avenue), San Juan,
Hidalgo County, Texas.

155. Damage Prevention 028797: David Weekley Homes enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4313 Mattie St. (Simond Ave.), Austin, Travis
County, Texas.

156. Damage Prevention 028842: Melara Construction enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8§8§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 726 Beckets Crossing Lane, Spring, Harris County, Texas.

157. Damage Prevention 028845: City of Sherman enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 901 W. Lamberth Road (Dover), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.

158. Damage Prevention 028852: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8600 Blk. Ballinger Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

159. Damage Prevention 028869: City of Detroit enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Corner of S. Main & E. Moore, Detroit, Red River County, Texas.

160. Damage Prevention 028925: Waco Paving enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at N. 20th St. (Jefferson Ave.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

161. Damage Prevention 028966: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2900 Chicago (Singleton), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

162. Damage Prevention 028975: Siegel's Construction Inc. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 6116 89th St. (88th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County,
Texas.

163. Damage Prevention 028989: Project Telcon, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3727 Apple Hollow Ln., Humble, Harris County, Texas.

164. Damage Prevention 028996: DL Meacham, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1100 Blk. Graystone Hills Dr., Conroe, Montgomery
County, Texas.

165. Damage Prevention 029006: City of Beaumont Water Utilities enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2425 Bolivar (Houston), Beaumont, Jefferson

County, Texas.

166. Damage Prevention 029009: Sheno Corp. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 4810 Big Bend (Pawnee Pathway), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.

167. Damage Prevention 029013: Magdaleno Salvador Diaz enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2500 Blk. Nightowl Trl., Spring, Harris County, Texas.
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168. Damage Prevention 029021: Ace Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 7016 Nueces Dr. (Frio), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

169. Damage Prevention 029038: Sylva Construction enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 603 Larkspur St., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.

170. Damage Prevention 029056: Pioneer Natural Res. USA, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at CR 2600 (FM 1212), Stanton, Martin County,
Texas.

171. Damage Prevention 029063: Tessco Energy Services, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at CR 2600 (FM 1212), Stanton, Martin County, Texas.

172. Damage Prevention 029086: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1999 Denali Ln. (Everest & Denali), Keller, Tarrant County,
Texas.

173. Damage Prevention 029088: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4925 Holiday Ln. (Karen), Unknown, Tarrant County, Texas.

174. Damage Prevention 029094: Texas Best Fence enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 8001 Seville Dr. (Oak Knoll Dr.), North Richland Hills, Tarrant County,
Texas.

175. Damage Prevention 029101: Eagleton Engineering enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §88§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1201 Fitzgerald Rd., Mont Belvieu, Chambers
County, Texas.

176. Damage Prevention 029124: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13260 Josey Ln., Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.

177. Damage Prevention 029129: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6311 Bexar St. (Rochester), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

178. Damage Prevention 029133: XTO Energy Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at Hwy. 181 (Hwy. 176), Andrews, Andrews County, Texas.

179. Damage Prevention 029136: Kieschnick General Contractors enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 609, La Grange, Fayette County, Texas.

180. Damage Prevention 029137: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2518 Early Bird (Fannin Farm), Arlington, Tarrant County,
Texas.

181. Damage Prevention 029142: Jones Brothers Dirt & Paving enforcement action for

violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Wager & Shea Ln., Midland, Midland
County, Texas.
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182. Damage Prevention 029153: Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4300 Barkaloo, Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

183. Damage Prevention 029162: Harts Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1101 FM 517 Rd. W., Dickinson, Galveston County,
Texas.

184. Damage Prevention 029163: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6537 FM 3097 (Andrews Dr.), Heath, Rockwall County, Texas.

185. Damage Prevention 029171: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15650 Addison Cir., Addison, Dallas County, Texas.

186. Damage Prevention 029173: Jowell Injection Company, L.L.C. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 900 Casa Grandes (MacGregor), Arlington,
Tarrant County, Texas.

187. Damage Prevention 029174: TCH enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b)
and 18.11(b), at N. Main St. (27th St.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

188. Damage Prevention 029177: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2000 N. Broadway, Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.

189. Damage Prevention 029181: Woody Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 304 E. Miller St. (Scott St.), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.

190. Damage Prevention 029185: DCP Midstream, LP enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at CR 200 (CR 1090), Spraberry, Midland County, Texas.

191. Damage Prevention 029199: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4600 Josey Ln., Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.

192. Damage Prevention 029203: Ramiro Ramirez Construction, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 208 Grant St., Laredo, Webb
County, Texas.

193. Damage Prevention 029206: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 920 Foch (Morton), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

194. Damage Prevention 029208: All Texas Foundation & Home Improvement enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2695 Rowan Burton Rd.,
Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.

195. Damage Prevention 029211: SJ Louis Construction of Texas enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 109 NE 11th St., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

196. Damage Prevention 029213: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for

violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4416 Christine St. (Isbell Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County,
Texas.
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197. Damage Prevention 029215: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 610 Hillside Cir., Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.

198. Damage Prevention 029221: Bridgepoint Communications enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 522 Burning Oak (Deerwood), Frisco, Denton
County, Texas.

199. Damage Prevention 029225: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1955 Kempwood Loop, Round Rock, Williamson County,
Texas.

200. Damage Prevention 029230: SDT Telecom Services enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 359 W., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

201. Damage Prevention 029232: Premier Pools and Spas enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §818.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 9907 Nicollet Lake, Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.

202. Damage Prevention 029245: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1114 Rymers Switch Ln. (Friendswood Dr.), Friendswood, Galveston
County, Texas.

203. Damage Prevention 029256: Tackle Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 109 E. Larkspur Dr., Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.

204. Damage Prevention 029257: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6730 Winding Rose Trail (Riseden), Dallas, Collin County,
Texas.

205. Damage Prevention 029259: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9696 Skillman St., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

206. Damage Prevention 029263: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 W. Church St., Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

207. Damage Prevention 029264: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 55 Woodland Hill Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

208. Damage Prevention 029266: Arch Foundation Repair enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 509 Primrose Ct. (Shadowwood), Argyle, Denton County, Texas.

209. Damage Prevention 029268: Houston Rapid Transit enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4901 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Houston, Harris

County, Texas.

210. Damage Prevention 029280: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2821 Annadale Dr., Trophy Club, Denton County, Texas.

211. Damage Prevention 029281: OWPSI enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§18.4(d), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 17 & CR K, Wheeler, Wheeler County, Texas.
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212. Damage Prevention 029284: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 S. Industrial Blvd. (Hwy. 10), Euless, Tarrant County,
Texas.

213. Damage Prevention 029289: Intex enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b),
18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 1303 W. Pioneer Pkwy., Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

214. Damage Prevention 029297: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Parker Rd. (Dallas N. Parkway), Plano, Collin County,
Texas.

215. Damage Prevention 029305: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6130 Concord Rd., Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

216. Damage Prevention 029307: Commercial Fence Company enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1701 N. Minnesota Ave. (Canyon St.),
Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.

217. Damage Prevention 029311: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 700 Peden St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

218. Damage Prevention 029315: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at CR 5 (FM 759), Perryton, Ochiltree County, Texas.

219. Damage Prevention 029316: North Plains Electric Coop. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR S (FM 759), Perryton, Ochiltree County, Texas.

220. Damage Prevention 029335: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4507 Wickby St. (Willingale), Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.

221. Damage Prevention 029336: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6200 Yale St. (Obion Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

222. Damage Prevention 029338: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2113 Bertrand (Ruby Rose), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

223. Damage Prevention 029339: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Mulberry St. (Industrial St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

224. Damage Prevention 029344: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5120 Shackleford St. (Algerita), Fort Worth, Tarrant County,
Texas.

225. Damage Prevention 029347: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2500 Lipscomb (Page), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

226. Damage Prevention 029350: Tejas Underground Utilities enforcement action for

violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.3(e), at Wagner St. (Center St.), Houston, Harris County,
Texas.
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227. Damage Prevention 029352: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7803 Wheatley St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

228. Damage Prevention 029356: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 206 Park Lane (Galloway), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.

229. Damage Prevention 029369: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2323 Goodwin Dr., Katy, Harris County, Texas.

230. Damage Prevention 029372: Nixon Smiley School District enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 800 N. Rancho Rd. (N. Franklin),
Nixon, Gonzales County, Texas.

231. Damage Prevention 029374: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5611 Lodge Creek Dr. (Champions Forest Dr.), Houston, Harris
County, Texas.

232. Damage Prevention 029381: Standard Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.4(a), at 709 E. Texas (Wood St.), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.

233. Damage Prevention 029386: Teel Construction enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25 Redbridge Rd., Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.

234. Damage Prevention 029394: Donny's Plumbing & Electric enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at S. Lafayette (E. Jackson), Clarksville,
Red River County, Texas.

235. Damage Prevention 029395: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5050 W. Waco Dr. (Lake Air), Waco, McLennan County,
Texas.

236. Damage Prevention 029399: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 323 Crowley Rd. (W. Division), Arlington, Tarrant County,

Texas.

237. Damage Prevention 029432: City of Wills Point enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8§88§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 608 N. 4th St., Wills Point, Van Zandt County, Texas.

238. Damage Prevention 029461: Schroeder Construction Co. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 12329 Fairway Cove (Old Course Drive),
Austin, Travis County, Texas.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

239. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.
No update was received.
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240. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.
This item was taken up at the end of the meeting in Executive Session.

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

241. Revision of Form CF-2, Commercial Facility Irrevocable Standby Letter of Credit, and
Discontinuation of Form T-7, District 10 Panhandle Fields Monthly Gas Gatherer Report.
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation.

242. Oil and Gas Regulation and Cleanup Fund Quarterly Status Report, Fiscal Year 2014,
1st Quarter.

The Commission received an update from Oil & Gas Division — Field Operations Clay Woodul
and Site Remediation Assistant Director Peter Pope.

243. Oil and Gas Regulation and Cleanup Fund Quarterly Status Report, Fiscal Year 2014,
2nd Quarter.

The Commission received an update from Oil & Gas Division — Field Operations Clay Woodul
and Site Remediation Assistant Director Peter Pope.

AFRED DIVISION

244. Recommendation that the Commission support the adoption by the National Conference
on Weights and Measures of a national diesel gallon equivalent (DGE) standard for sales of
natural gas motor fuel.

The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation.

COMMISSIONERS
Chairman Smitherman

245. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or
involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S.
Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of
Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.
The Commission received an update from General Counsel Lindil Fowler.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

246. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and
consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or
contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice
from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a
matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas
Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with
Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code
8§551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the
Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters,
including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee,
pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment
of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to
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Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551
of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session
for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on
such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.

The Commission recessed to go to the 12-100 for a closed meeting @ 10:04 a.m.

The closed meeting was commenced @ 10:12 a.m.

PUBLIC INPUT

247. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter
under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on
September 7, 2005.

The conference was adjourned at 10:45 a.m.
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